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Andres, Timothy

Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous (aft Verdi)
arr Robinson

Ascher, Joseph

Bach, C.P.E.

Bach, C.P.E.

Bach, C.P.E.
Bach, C.P.E.

Bach, C.P.E.
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Bach, J.C.F.
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American

Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
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German
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German

German
German
German
German
German

German

German
German
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Composition

Thrive on Routine

Anglicus-Praeambulum-lag Bari
Balletti di Venezia

Hungaricus 12, 53, and 23 ("Les sept
sauts")

Il Trovatore Quadrilles (c. 1853)
All Ye Who Music Love
Sans Souci - Galop de bravoure (1858)

Quartetto for Flute, Viola, Cello, and
Harpsichord, Wq 95

Quartetto for Flute, Viola, Cello, and
Harpsichord, Wq 95

Sinfonia No. 3 in C Major, Wq 182, No. 3
Sinfonia No. 3 in C Major, Wq 182, No. 3

Sonata Il in g minor, Wq. 70/4

Centone No.XIl for Brass: Andante,
Presto

Es ist nun aus mit meinem Leben (My life
is now at an end)

Quintetto in D Major, Op. 22, No. 1

Motet, Wachet auf ruft uns di Stimme,
BWV

Motet, Wachet auf, ruft uns die Stimme,
Wi XV:2

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major,
BWV 1046
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major,
BWYV 1046
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major,
BWV 1046

Performed on

8/13/2010

10/9/2010
10/9/2010
10/9/2010

10/19/2013

5/14/1998

10/19/2013

5/24/2014
10/7/1994
8/26/2006
10/18/1996

10/19/1996
4/9/2016

2/14/2010

2/20/2000

5/24/2014

2/27/1994

12/11/2010

11/28/1992
11/29/1992
12/31/1995
01/01/1996
12/31/1996
01/01/1997

Principal Performer/Conductor

American Contemporary Music
Ensemble

Ensemble Caprice
Ensemble Caprice
Ensemble Caprice
Cooper, Kenneth
Loder, Nancy
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter
Metcalfe, Scott
Cooper, Kenneth
BB Singers

Nemhauser, Frank

Brewer, Edward
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
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Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/1998
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/1998 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/1999
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/1999 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2000
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2000 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2001
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2002
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2002 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2003
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2004
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2007
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2007 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2008
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2009 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2010
01/02/2010
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2010 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2011
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2011 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2012
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2014
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2014
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/31/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 01/01/2015
01/02/2015
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/30/2016 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1046 12/31/2016
01/01/2017
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1 in F Major, 12/30/2019 Drucker, Eugene
BWV 1046 12/31/2019
01/01/2020
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 05/15/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
BWV 1047 05/16/1993
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/1995 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/1996
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Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/1997
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/1998
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/1998 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/1999
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/1999 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2000
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2000 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2001
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2002
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2002 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2003
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2004
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2005 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2007
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2007 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2008
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2009
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2009 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2010
01/02/2010
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2011 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2012
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/30/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 12/31/2012
01/01/2013
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2014
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/31/2015 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 01/01/2016
01/02/2016
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/30/2016 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1047 12/31/2016
01/01/2017
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Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/30/2018 Drucker, Eugene

BWV 1047 12/31/2018
01/01/2019

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 2 in F Major, 12/30/2019 Drucker, Eugene

BWV 1047 12/31/2019
01/01/2020

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/1995 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/1996

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/1997

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/1998

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/1998 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/1999

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2011 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1048 [Largo from Harpsichord 01/01/2012
Concerto No. 5 in F minor, BWV 1056]

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1048 [Largo from Sonata No. 6, 01/01/2014
BWV 1019]

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 3/3/1991 Kavafian, Ani
BWV 1048 [Largo from Sonata No. 6,
BWV 1019]

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/1999 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2000

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2000 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2001

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2002

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2002 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2003

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2004

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 6/1/2005 Nuss, Paula
BWV 1048

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2005 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1048

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2007

Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2007 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2008




;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020
Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2009 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2010
01/02/2010
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2010 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2011
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/30/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 12/31/2012
01/01/2013
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/31/2015 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 01/01/2016
01/02/2016
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/30/2016 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1048 12/31/2016
01/01/2017
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 3 in G Major, 12/30/2019 Drucker, Eugene
BWV 1048 12/31/2019
01/01/2020
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/1995 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/1996
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/1997
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/1998
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/1998 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/1999
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/1999 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2000
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2000 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2001
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2002
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2002 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2003
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1049 01/01/2004
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2007
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2009
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2009 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2010
01/02/2010
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Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2011 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2012
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/31/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 01/01/2014
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/30/2016 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1049 12/31/2016
01/01/2017
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/30/2018 Drucker, Eugene
BWV 1049 12/31/2018
01/01/2019
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 4 in G Major, 12/30/2019 Drucker, Eugene
BWV 1049 12/31/2019
01/01/2020
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/1995 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/1996
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 7129/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/1997
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/1998
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/1998 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/1999
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/1999 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1050 01/01/2000
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2000 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/2001
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1050 01/01/2002
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2002 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/2003
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
BWYV 1050 01/01/2004
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/2007
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2009 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/2010
01/02/2010
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2011 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/2012
Bach, J.S. German "Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major, 12/31/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1050 01/01/2014




Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German

German
German
German
German
German
German

German

German
German
German

German

German
German

German

German

German
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Composition

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major,
BWV 1050

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 5 in D Major,
BWV 1050

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051

"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6 in B-flat
Major, BWV 1051

18 Chorale Preludes, Allein Gott in der
Ho6h sei Ehr', BWV 662

Performed on

12/30/2016
12/31/2016
01/01/2017
12/30/2019
12/31/2019
01/01/2020
12/31/1995
01/01/1996
12/31/1996
01/01/1997
12/31/1997
01/01/1998
12/31/1998
01/01/1999
12/31/1999
01/01/2000
12/31/2000
01/01/2001
12/31/2001
01/01/2002
01/06/2002
12/31/2002
01/01/2003
12/31/2003
01/01/2004
12/31/2006
01/01/2007
12/31/2009
01/01/2010
01/02/2010
12/31/2011
01/01/2012
12/31/2013
01/01/2014
12/30/2016
12/31/2016
01/01/2017
12/30/2019
12/31/2019
01/01/2020

2/18/2001

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene

BB Singers




Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German

German
German

German
German
German
German
German

German

German
German

German
German

1990 - 2020

Composition

18 Chorale Preludes, Allein Gott in der
Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 662

18 Chorale Preludes, Allein Gott in der
Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 662

18 Chorale Preludes, Allein Gott in der
Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 662

18 Chorale Preludes, Allein Gott in der
Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 662

18 Chorale Preludes, Allein Gott in der
Ho6h sei Ehr', BWV 664

18 Chorale Preludes, An Wasserflissen
Babylon, BWV 653b

18 Chorale Preludes, Komm heiliger
Geist, Herre Gott, BWV 651

18 Chorale Preludes, Komm heiliger
Geist, Herre Gott, BWV 651

18 Chorale Preludes, Nun danket alle
Gott, BWV 657

18 Chorale Preludes, O Lamm Gottes
unschuldig, BWV 656

18 Chorale Preludes, Schmiuicke dich, o
liebe Seele, BWV 654

18 Chorale Preludes, Schmiuicke dich, o
liebe Seele, BWV 654

18 Chorale Preludes, Trio on Herr Jesu
Christ, dich zu uns wend’, BWV 655

18 Chorale Preludes, Trio on Herr Jesu
Christ, dich zu uns wend’, BWV 655

18 Chorale Preludes, Trio on Herr Jesu
Christ, dich zu uns wend’, BWV 655

18 Chorale Preludes, Von Gott will ich
nicht lass, BWV 658

18 Chorale Preludes, Vor deinen Thron
trat ich hiermit, BWV 668

18 Chorale Preludes, Vor deinen Thron
trat ich hiermit, BWV 668

Alla Breve, BWV 589

Allegro in E-flat Major, BWV 998
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Performed on

2/15/2009

2/13/2011

2/22/1998

2/22/1998

2/15/2009

2/7/1993

2/7/1993

2/12/1995

2/27/1994

2/19/2006

2/3/2018

2/7/1993

2/13/2011

2/13/2011

4/9/2016

2/12/1995

2/14/2010

2/11/1996

2/12/1995
10/18/2015

Principal Performer/Conductor

Sykes, Peter
Hilse, Walter
Rose, Penna
Rose, Penna
Sykes, Peter
Hilse, Walter
Hilse, Walter
Lippincott, Joan
BB Singers
Hilse, Walter
Sykes, Peter
Hilse, Walter
Hilse, Walter
Hilse, Walter
Sykes, Peter
Lippincott, Joan
Sykes, Peter
Hilse, Walter

Lippincott, Joan
Verdery, Ben




Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German
German
German

German
German

German
German

German
German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

1990 - 2020

Composition

Allein Gott in die Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 711 -
Bicinium

Allein Gott in die Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 715 -
Organo Pleno

Allein Gott in die Hoh sei Ehr', BWV 717 -
Manualiter

An WasserfliiRen Babylon, BWV 653
Aria, Alles mit Gott und nichts ohn’ ihn,
BWV 1127

Aria, Bist Du Bei Mir, geh ich mit Freuden,
BWV 508

Aria, Gedenke doch, mein Geist, BWV
509

Cantata No. 4, Christ lag in Todesbanden
(Christ lay in the bonds of death), BWV 4
Cantata No. 4, Christ lag in Todesbanden
(Christ lay in the bonds of death), BWV 4
Cantata No. 6, Bleib bei uns denn es will
Abend werden (Stay with us, for it is
toward evening), BWV 6

Cantata No. 6, Bleib bei uns denn es will
Abend werden (Stay with us, for it is
toward evening), BWV 6

Cantata No. 8, Liebster Gott wann
wed'ich sterben? (Dear Gott, when will |
die?), BWV 8

Cantata No. 8, Liebster Gott wann
wed'ich sterben? (Dear Gott, when will |
die?), BWV 8

Cantata No. 11, Lobet Gott in seinen
Reichen (Laud to God in all his
kingdoms), BWV 11 (“The Ascension
Oratorio")

Cantata No. 12, Weinen, Klagen, Sorgen,
Zagen (Weeping, lamenting, worrying,
fearing), BWV 12

Cantata No. 15, Duet: Laughing and
shouting for joy"

Cantata No. 17, Wer dank opfert der
preiset mich (He who offers thanks,
glorifies me), BWV 17
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Performed on

2/17/2013

2/17/2013

2/17/2013

2/8/2020
11/10/2017

5/20/2017

2/12/2012

11/25/1990

11/28/1998

5/9/1992

11/4/2007

5/9/1992

6/12/1999

6/9/2001

6/9/2001

3/19/1994

05/14/1994
05/15/1994

Principal Performer/Conductor

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter

Louprette, Renée Anne
Lutzke, Myron

Wissoff, Gene
Rakich, Christa

Watson, Jed David
Metcalfe, Scott

Rose, Penna

Bagwell, James

Rose, Penna

Rose, Penna

Wells, Bradley

Wells, Bradley

Griggs-Janower, David

Westenburg, Richard




Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German

German

German

German
German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

1990 - 2020
Composition

Cantata No. 21, Ich hatte viel
bekiimmerniss, BWV 21

Cantata No. 29, Wir danken dir Gott (We
thank thee, God), BWV 29

Cantata No. 35, Geist und Seele wird
verwirret, BWV 35

Cantata No. 36¢/36, Shwinget freudig
euch empor (Soar joyfully upwards), BWV
36¢/36

Cantata No. 37, Wer da glaubet und
getrauft wird, BWV 37

Cantata No. 39, Brich dem Hungrigen
dein Brot, BWV 39

Cantata No. 49, Ich gh und suche mit
Verlangen (I go and search with longing),
BWV 49

Cantata No. 49, Ich gh und suche mit
Verlangen (I go and search with longing),
BWV 49

Cantata No. 50, Nun ist das Heil and die
Kraft, BWV 50, Chorus

Cantata No. 51, Jauchzet Gott in allen
Landen, BWV 51

Cantata No. 53, Schlage doch,
gewinschte Stunde, BWV 53: Aria,
Schlage doch

Cantata No. 53, Schlage doch,
gewunschte Stunde, BWV 53

Cantata No. 54, Widerstehe doch der
Sunde (Stand steadfast against sin), BWV
54

Cantata No. 56, Ich will den Kreuzstab
gerne tragen (I will carry my cross-staff
gladly), BWV 56

Cantata No. 57, Selig ist der Mann
(Blessed is the Man), BWV 57

Cantata 59, Wer mich liebet der wird mein
Wort halten (He who loves me will keep
my word), BWV 59

Cantata No. 61, Nun komm, der Heiden
Heiland, BWV 61: Komm Jesu, komm

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

05/24/1997
06/24/1997
11/27/1993
11/28/1993

05/24/1997
06/24/1997
12/1/1991

05/14/1994
05/15/1994
11/11/2000
11/12/2000

5/5/1991

6/12/1999

6/11/2000

6/11/2000

10/5/2007

10/6/2007

09/07/1995
09/08/1995

5/5/1991

11/17/2001

09/07/1995
09/08/1995

12/11/2010

Principal Performer/Conductor

Rose, Penna

Griggs-Janower, David

Rose, Penna

Cooper, Kenneth

Westenburg, Richard
Cooper, Kenneth

Rose, Penna

Rose, Penna

Rose, Penna

Rose, Penna

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Westenburg, Richard

Rose, Penna

Metcalfe, Scott

Westenburg, Richard

Nembhauser, Frank
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Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German
German

German

German

1990 - 2020
Composition

Cantata No. 65, Sie werden aus Saba all
kommen (From Sheba will they all come),
BWYV 65

Cantata No. 68, Also hat Gott die Welt
geliebt, BWV 68: Mein glaubiges Herze
Cantata No. 76, Die himmel erzahlen die
Ehre Gottes (The heavens proclaim the
glory of God), BWV 76

Cantata No. 78, Jesu der du meine Seele
(Jesus, who has rescued my Soul), BWV
78

Cantata No. 80, Ein' feste Burg ist unser
Gott (A Mighty Fortress is our God), BWV
80

Cantata No. 80, Ein' feste Burg ist unser
Gott (A Mighty Fortress is our God), BWV
80

Cantata No. 82, Ich habe genug (I am
content), BWV 82

Cantata No. 82, Ich habe genug (I am
content), BWV 82: Aria Schlummert ein,
ihr matten Augen

Cantata No. 82a, Ich Habe Genug, BWV
82a

Cantata No. 84, Ich bin vergnugt in
meinem Gliicke (I am content with my
good fortune), BWV 84

Cantata No. 104, Du Hirte Israel, hore!
BWV 104

Cantata No. 106, Gottes Zeit is die
allerbest Zeit, BWV 106 [Actus Tragicus]
Cantata No. 111, Was mein Gott will, das
g'schehallzeit, BWV 111

Cantata No. 112, Der Herr ist mein
getreuer Hirt (The Lord is my faithful
Shepherd), BWV 112

Cantata No. 119, Die Obrigkeit is Gotte
Gabe (Authority is a gift of God), BWV
119: Aria for Countertenor and Two
Recorders

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

11/28/1992
11/29/1992

12/11/2010

05/15/1993
05/16/1993

5/9/1992

09/07/1995

09/08/1995

10/07/1995
10/08/1995

5/14/2005

2/12/2012

11/10/2017

5/5/1991
11/11/2000
11/12/2000

06/12/2004
06/13/2004

6/12/1999

11/22/2003

11/25/1990

Principal Performer/Conductor

Brewer, Edward

Nembhauser, Frank

Griggs-Janower, David

Rose, Penna

Westenburg, Richard

Westenburg, Richard

Bagwell, James

Rakich, Christa

Lutzke, Myron

Rose, Penna

Cooper, Kenneth
Wells, Bradley
Rose, Penna

Bagwell, James

Watson, Jed David
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances
1990 - 2020

Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 122, Das neugeborne 12/11/2010 Nemhauser, Frank
Kindelein, BWV 122: O Menschen, die ihr
taglich sundigt

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 131, Aus der Tiefe ruf ich, 05/15/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
Herr, zu dir (Out of the depths, | call unto 05/16/1993
thee, o Lord), BWV 131

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 131, Aus der Tiefe ruf' ich, 11/17/2001 Metcalfe, Scott

Herr, zu dir (Out of the depths, | call unto
thee, o Lord), BWV 131

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 132, Bereite die Wege 11/27/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
(Prepare the Way), BWV 132 11/28/1993

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 140, Wachet auf ruft uns die 05/14/1994 Westenburg, Richard
Stimme (Sleepers awake, the Voice calls 05/15/1994
to us), BWV 140

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 140, Wachet auf ruft uns die 5/14/1998 Loder, Nancy

Stimme (Sleepers awake, the Voice calls
to us), BWV 140: Chorus Wachet auf

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 140, Wachet auf ruft uns die 12/11/2010 Nemhauser, Frank
Stimme (Sleepers awake, the Voice calls
to us), BWV 140

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 140, Wachet auf ruft uns die 5/20/2017 Wissoff, Gene
Stimme (Sleepers awake, the Voice calls
to us), BWV 140

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 146, Wie will ich mich freuen, 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
BWV 146
Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat 5/14/1998 Loder, Nancy

und Leben, BWV 147, Chorale: Jesu,
bleibet meine Freude (Jesu, Joy of Man's

Desiring)

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat 11/11/2000 Cooper, Kenneth
und Leben, BWV 147 11/12/2000

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College

und Leben, BWV 147, Chorale: Jesu,
bleibet meine Freude (Jesu, Joy of Man's
Desiring)
Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
und Leben, BWV 147, Chorale: Jesu,
bleibet meine Freude (Jesu, Joy of Man's
Desiring)
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Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German
German
German
German

German

German

German

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances
1990 - 2020

Composition

Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat
und Leben, BWV 147, Chorale: Jesu,
bleibet meine Freude (Jesu, Joy of Man's
Desiring)

Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat
und Leben, BWV 147, Chorale: Jesu,
bleibet meine Freude (Jesu, Joy of Man's
Desiring)

Cantata No. 147, Herz und Mund und Tat
und Leben, BWV 147, Chorale: Jesu,
bleibet meine Freude (Jesu, Joy of Man's
Desiring)

Cantata No. 149, Man singet mit Freuden
vom Sieg, BWV 149: Aria, Gottes Engel
weichen nie

Cantata No. 150, Nach dir, Herr,
verlanget mich (To Thee Lord, I Lift my
Soul), BWV 150

Cantata No. 150, Nach dir, Herr,
verlanget mich (To Thee Lord, I Lift my
Soul), BWV 150

Cantata No. 150, Nach dir, Herr,
verlanget mich (To Thee Lord, I Lift my
Soul), BWV 150

Cantata No. 153, Schau, lieber Gott, wie
meine Feind, BWV 153

Cantata No. 156, Ich steh mit einem Ful3
im Grabe, BWV 156: Arioso

Cantata No. 156, Ich steh mit einem Ful3
im Grabe, BWV 156: Arioso

Cantata No. 156, Ich steh mit einem Ful3
im Grabe, BWV 156: Arioso

Cantata No. 161, Komm du siisse
Todesstunde (Come, sweet hour of
death), BWV 161

Cantata No. 161, Komm du slisse
Todesstunde (Come, sweet hour of
death), BWV 161

Cantata No. 169, Gott soll allein mein
Herze haben, BWV 169

Performed on

5/20/2017

3/23/2018

3/30/2019

11/10/2017

6/11/2000

11/16/2002

6/6/2015

11/2/2019

2/14/2010

4/8/2017

4/8/2017

11/25/1990

06/12/2004
06/13/2004

6/8/2002

Principal Performer/Conductor

Wissoff, Gene

Juilliard Pre-College

Mannes School of Music

Lutzke, Myron

Rose, Penna

Bagwell, James

Bagwell, James

Bagwell, James
Sykes, Peter
Juilliard Pre-College
Juilliard Pre-College

Watson, Jed David

Wells, Bradley

Rose, Penna
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020
Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 182, Himmelskonig, sei 5/14/2011 Nemhauser, Frank
willkommen, BWV 182

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 187, Es wartet alles auf dich 11/17/2001 Metcalfe, Scott
(They all wait upon Thee), BWV 187

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 191, Gloria in Excelsis Deo, 6/9/2001 Wells, Bradley
BWV 191

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 192, Nun danket all Gott 12/1/1991 Cooper, Kenneth
(Now thank we all our God), BWV 192

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 196, Der Herr denket an uns 12/1/1991 Cooper, Kenneth
(The Lord thinks of us), BWV 196

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 196, Der Herr denket an uns 11/2/2019 Bagwell, James
(The Lord thinks of us), BWV 196

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 202, Weichet nur, betriibte 4/28/2012 Yudkin, Jeremy
Schatten (The Wedding Cantata), BWV
202

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 203, Amore traditore, BWV 10/6/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
203

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 207, Vereinigte Zwietracht 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
der wechelnden Saite, BWV 207: Marca

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 208, Was mir behagt ist nur 11/28/1992 Brewer, Edward
die muntre Jagd (My one delight is the 11/29/1992
lively hunt), BWV 208

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 209, Non sia che dolore, 11/10/2017 Lutzke, Myron
BWV 209

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 211, Schweigt stille, plaudert 11/26/1994 Cooper, Kenneth
nicht (Be still, stop chattering), BWV 211 11/27/1994
("The Coffee Cantata")

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 213, Laf3t uns sorgen, lalt 11/26/1994 Cooper, Kenneth
uns wachen (Let us take care, let us 11/27/1994
watch over) BWV 213

Bach, J.S. German Cantata No. 216, Die Pleisse und Neisse 11/27/2010 Cooper, Kenneth

("The Wedding Cantata"), BWV 216,
reconstructed by Kenneth Cooper

Bach, J.S. German Capriccio sopra la lontananza del fratello 2/14/1997 John Gibbons
dilettisimo, BWV 992

Bach, J.S. German Chorale Fantasia on Jesu meine Freude, 2/27/1994 BB Singers
BWV 713

Bach, J.S. German Chorale Prelude Christ lag in 2/22/1998 Rose, Penna
Todesbanden, BWV 695

Bach, J.S. German Chorale Prelude Christ lag in 2/22/1998 Rose, Penna

Todesbanden, BWV 718

_14_



Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German
German

German

German

German

German
German

German

German

German
German

German

German

German

Danish

German

German

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances
1990 - 2020

Composition

Chorale Prelude In dulci jubilo, BWV 729
Chorale Prelude Liebster Jesu, wir sind
hier, BWV 731

Chorale Prelude Liebster Jesu, wir sind
hier, BWV 731

Chorale Prelude Nun freut euch, lieben
Christen g'mein, BWV 755

Chorale Prelude, Aus tiefer Not schrei ich
zu dir (Out of deep anguish | cry to thee),
BWV 687

Chorale Prelude, Christe, aller Welt Trost
(Christ, solace of the world), BWV 670
Chorale Prelude, Christe, aller Welt Trost
(Christ, solace of the world),BWV 673
Chorale Prelude, Dies sind di heil'gen
zehn Gebot (These are the holy Ten
Commandments), BWV 679

Chorale Prelude, Jesus Christus unser
Heiland (Jesus Christ, our Savior), BWV
688

Chorale Prelude, Kyrie, Gott heiliger Geist
(God, Holy Ghost), BWV 671

Chorale Prelude, Kyrie, Gott heiliger Geist
(God, holy ghost), BWV 674

Chorale Prelude, Kyrie, Gott Vater in
Ewigkeit (God, father in eternity), BWV
660

Chorale Prelude, Kyrie, Gott Vater in
Ewigkeit (God, father in eternity), BWV
672

Chorale Prelude, Liebster Jesu, wir sind
hier, BWV 730

Chorale Prelude, Nun komm, der Heiden
Heiland, BVW 659

Chorale Prelude, Vater unser im
Himmelreich (Our Father in heaven),
BWV 682

Chorale Prelude, Vater unser im
Himmelreich (Our Father in heaven),
BWV 682

Performed on

2/22/1998
2/17/2013

4/29/2017

4/29/2017

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/17/2013

2/9/2019

2/18/2001

2/16/2014

Principal Performer/Conductor

Rose, Penna
Sykes, Peter

Bush, Brink

Bush, Brink

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Christensen, Heinrich
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Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

;g; Berkshire Bach
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020

Nationality Composition

German Chorale Prelude, Was Gott tut, das ist
wohlgetan, BWV 75

German Chorale setting, Wachet auf ruft uns di
Stimme, BWV 645

German Chorale, Christ lag in Todesbanden

German Chorale, Dies sind die hei'genzehn Gebot
(These are the holy Ten Commandments)

German Chorale, In dulci jubilo

German Chorale, Jesus Christus unser Heiland
(Jesus Christ, our Savior)

German Chorale, Vater unser im Himmelreich (Our
Father in heaven)

German Chorale, Wenn wir in héchsten Nothen
sein

German Chorale,Aus tiefer Not schrei ich zu dir
(Out of deep anguish | cry to thee)

German Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue, BWV 903

German Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue, BWV 903

German Concerto for Harpsichord in B-flat Major
after Vivaldi, Op. 4 No. 6 [RV 316], BWV
975

Italian Concerto for Harpsichord in D Major after

Vivaldi Op. 3, No. 9 [RV 230] arranged for
harpsichord by J.S. Bach, BWV 972

German Concerto for Two Violins in d minor, BWV
1043

German Concerto for Two Violins in d minor, BWV
1043

German Concerto for Two Violins in d minor, BWV
1043

German Concerto for Two Violins in d minor, BWV
1043

German Concerto for Violin No. 2 in E Major, BWV
1042

German Concerto for Violin No. 2 in E Major, BWV
1042

German Concerto in a minor after Vivaldi [RV 522],
BWV 593

German Concerto in a minor after Vivaldi [RV 522],
BWV 593

Performed on

2/14/2010

2/27/1994

2/22/1998
2/18/2001

2/22/1998
2/18/2001

2/18/2001

2/22/1998

2/18/2001

11/25/1990
10/18/1996
10/19/1996

10/7/2000

10/11/2003

12/31/2005

10/5/2007

12/31/2008
01/01/2009
10/09/1993
10/10/1993
12/31/2005

12/31/2008
01/01/2009
2/15/2009

4/9/2016

Principal Performer/Conductor

Sykes, Peter
BB Singers

Rose, Penna
BB Singers

Rose, Penna
BB Singers

BB Singers
Rose, Penna
BB Singers

Watson, Jed David
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

-16 -



Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German
German

German
German

German

German

German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German

German

1990 - 2020

Composition

Concerto in C Major (“Grosso Mogul”),
BWV 594: Allegro

Concerto in C Major after Vivaldi, Op. 7
No. 11 [RV 208], BWV 594

Concerto in C Major after Vivaldi, Op. 7
No. 11 [RV 208], BWV 594

Concerto in ¢ minor for Oboe, Violin, and
Strings, BWV 1060

Concerto in ¢ minor for Oboe, Violin, and
Strings, BWV 1060

Concerto in ¢ minor for Violin, Oboe,
Cello, and Bassoon, BWV 1060R

Concerto in ¢ minor for Violin, Oboe,
Cello, and Bassoon, BWV 1060R

Concerto in D Major for Oboe d'amore,
BWV 1053

Concerto in D Major for Three Violins,
Strings, and Winds, BWV 1064R
Concerto in d minor after Vivaldi [RV 565],
BWV 596

Concerto in d minor for Recorder and
Strings, BWV 1059?

Concerto in G Major after Vivaldi, BWV
592

Concerto No. 1 in d minor for Harpsichord
and Strings, BWV 1052

Concerto No. 1 in d minor for Harpsichord
and Strings, BWV 1052

Concerto No. 1 in d minor for Harpsichord
and Strings, BWV 1052

Concerto No. 3 in D Major for Harpsichord
and Strings, BWV 1054

Concerto No. 4 in A Major for Oboe
d'Amore, BWV 1055

Concerto No. 4 in A Major for Oboe
d'Amore, BWV 1055a

Concerto No. 5 in f minor for Harpsichord
and Strings, BWV 1056

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

2/8/2020

10/10/2004

2/13/2011

11/19/2005

10/09/1993
10/10/1993
12/30/2012
12/31/2012
01/01/2013
12/30/2018
12/31/2018
01/01/2019

11/4/2007

12/31/2010
01/01/2011

2/13/2011
06/12/2004
06/13/2004

2/12/1995

10/3/2009

10/31/2015

10/09/1998
10/10/1998

10/6/2007

8/26/2006
11/22/2003
12/30/2018

12/31/2018
01/01/2019

Principal Performer/Conductor

Louprette, Renée Anne
Cooper, Kenneth
Hilse, Walter

Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene

Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth
Hilse, Walter

Wells, Bradley
Lippincott, Joan
Dinnerstein, Simone
Zukerman, Eugenia
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Bagwell, James

Drucker, Eugene
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Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German
German
German
German

German

German

German

German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German

German
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1990 - 2020
Composition

Concerto No. 5 for Harpsichord and
Strings in f minor, BWV 1056

Concerto No. 5 for Harpsichord and
Strings in f minor, BWV 1056

Concerto No. 5 for Harpsichord and
Strings in f minor, BWV 1056

Conceto No. 1 in a minor for Violin, BWV
1041

Conceto No. 1 in a minor for Violin, BWV
1041

Conceto No. 1 in a minor for Violin, BWV
1041

Das Musikalische Opfer (A Musical
Offering):, BWV 1079: Trio Sonata sopr'il
Soggetto Reale

Das Orgelbiichlein: Lenten Chorale
Preludes, BWV 618

Das Orgelbuichlein: Lenten Chorale
Prelude, BWV 619

Das Orgelbichlein: Lenten Chorale
Preludes, BWV 620

Das Orgelbuichlein: Lenten Chorale
Preludes, BWV621

Das Orgelbuichlein: Lenten Chorale
Preludes, BWV 622

Das Orgelbichlein: Lenten Chorale
Preludes, BWV 623

Das Orgelbuichlein: Lenten Chorale
Preludes, BWV 624

Das Orgelbuchlein: Easter Chorale
Preludes< BWV 625

Das Orgelbuchlein: Easter Chorale
Preludes, BWV 626

Das Orgelbichlein: Easter Chorale
Preludes, BWV 627

Das Orgelbuchlein: Easter Chorale
Preludes, BWV 628

Das Orgelbuchlein: Easter Chorale
Preludes, BWV 629

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

12/31/2005

10/09/1993
10/10/1993

7/29/1997

8/26/2006
12/31/2008
01/01/2009
12/31/2015
01/01/2016
01/02/2016

5/19/2018

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

2/12/2012

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Lutzke, Myron

Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa
Rakich, Christa

Rakich, Christa
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Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German
German
German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German
German

German
German
German
German
German

German

1990 - 2020

Composition

Das Orgelbuchlein: Easter Chorale
Preludes, BWV 630

Das Orgelbichlein, Chorale Prelude
Christ lag in Todesbanden, BWV 625
Das Orgelbuchlein, Chorale Prelude, Ich
ruf zu dir, Herr Jesu Christ, BWV 639
Das Orgelbiichlein, Chorale Prelude,
Wenn wir in héchsten Nothen sein, BWV
641

Das Orgelbiichlein, Chorale Prelude,
Wenn wir in héchsten N6then sein, BWV
641

Das Orgelbuchlein: Chorale Prelude, Alle
Menschen, BWV 643

Das wohltempierte Klavier, Book Il, BWV
885: Prelude and Fugue No. 16 ing
minor

Das Wohltempierte Klavier, Book-1, BWV
846-869

Das wohltempierte Klavier, II: Prelude
and Fugue No. 3 in C-sharp Major, BWV
872

Das wohltempierte Klavier, II: Prelude
and Fugue No. 9 in E Major, BWV 878
Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080: Canon
at the Octave

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080: Canon
at the Twelfth

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080:
Contrapunctus |

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080:
Contrapunctus IV

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080:
Contrapunctus IV

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080:
Contrapunctus IX

Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080:
Contrapunctus IX

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

2/12/2012

2/22/1998

4/29/2017

8/13/2010

2/22/1998

3/7/2015

5/20/2017

10/9/1999

10/3/2009

10/3/2009

2/11/1996
9/30/1995

9/30/1995
8/13/2010
2/14/2010
5/20/2017
2/14/2010
12/30/2017

12/31/2017
01/01/2018

Principal Performer/Conductor

Rakich, Christa
Rose, Penna
Bush, Brink

American Contemporary Music
Ensemble

Rose, Penna

Newman, Anthony

Wissoff, Gene

Cooper, Kenneth

Dinnerstein, Simone

Dinnerstein, Simone

Hilse, Walter
Hilse, Walter

Hilse, Walter

American Contemporary Music
Ensemble

Sykes, Peter

Wissoff, Gene

Sykes, Peter

Drucker, Eugene
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020
Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Bach, J.S. German Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080: 8/13/2010 American Contemporary Music
Contrapunctus VI Ensemble
Bach, J.S. German Die Kunst der Fuge, BWV 1080: 8/13/2010 American Contemporary Music
Contrapunctus Xlll-a, XllI-b Ensemble
Bach, J.S. German Die musikalishce Opfer (A Musical 10/18/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Offering), BWV 1079 10/19/1996
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fughetta in D Major, BWV 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
908
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fugue in ¢ minor, BWV 537 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fugue in ¢ minor, BWV 537 2/3/2018 Sykes, Peter
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fugue in C minor, BWV 537 2/8/2020 Louprette, Renée Anne
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fugue in g minor for Organ, 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter
BWV 542 ("The Great")
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fugue in g minor for Organ, 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
BWV 542 ("The Great")
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia and Fugue in g minor for Organ, 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
BWV 542 ("The Great")
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia in G Major, BWV 572 2/12/2012 Rakich, Christa
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia in G Major, BWV 572 12/1/1991 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Fantasia in G Major, BWV 572 2/7/1993 Hilse, Walter
Bach, J.S. German French Suite No. 3 in g minor, BWV 816 5/18/2012 Dinnerstein, Simone
Bach, J.S. German French Suite No. 5 in G Major, BWV 816 10/3/2009 Dinnerstein, Simone
Bach, J.S. German French Suite No. 5 in G Major, BWV 816 5/18/2012 Dinnerstein, Simone
Bach, J.S. German Fugue in F Major, BWV 540/2 2/16/2014 Christensen, Heinrich
Bach, J.S. German Fugue in g minor, BWV 578 ("The Little") 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Bach, J.S. German Fugue in g minor, BWV 578 ("The Little") 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 1 in C Major, BWV 772 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 2 in ¢ minor, BWV 773 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 3 in D Major, BWV 774 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 4 in d minor, BWV 775 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 5 in E-flat Major, BWV 776 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 6 in E Major, BWV 777 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 7 in e minor, BWV 778 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 8 in F Major, BWV 779 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 9 in f minor, BWV 780 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 10 in G Major, BWV 781 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 11 in g minor, BWV 782 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 12 in A Major, BWV 783 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Inventionen No. 13 in a minor, BWV 784 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth

-20 -



Composer

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German
German
German
German
German
German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020

Composition Performed on
Inventionen No. 14 in B-flat Major, BWV 78t 10/28/2012
Inventionen No. 15 in b minor, BWV 786 10/28/2012
Jesus Christus unser Heiland, BWV 666 2/8/2020
Johannespassion, BWV 245 6/3/1995
Klavier Ubung, BWV 988 (“The Goldberg 10/12/1997
Variations”)

Klavier Ubung, BWV 988 (“The Goldberg 2/16/2014

Variations”) Selected variations arr, by
Middelschulte

Klavier Ubung, BWV 988 (“The Goldberg 3/23/2018
Variations”): Aria, Variations 1, 22, 30,

Aria da Capo

Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/18/2001

Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Wir glauben

all an einen Gott (We all believe in one

God), BWV 680

Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Wir glauben

all an einen Gott (We all believe in one

God), BWV 680

Klavieribung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Wir glauben

all an einen Gott, BWV 681

Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/18/2001
Mass"): Fugue in E-flat Major, BWV 552

("The Saint Anne")

Klavieribung Il ("The German Organ 2/27/1994
Mass"): Fugue in E-flat Major, BWV 552

("The Saint Anne")

Klavieribung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999
Mass"): Fugue in E-flat Major, BWV 552

("The Saint Anne")

Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/18/2001
Mass"): Prelude in E-flat Major, BWV 552

("The Saint Anne")

Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/27/1994
Mass"): Prelude in E-flat Major, BWV 552

("The Saint Anne")

Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/18/2001
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Allein Gott in

der Hoh sei Her (Alone God up high is

honored), BWV 676

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Louprette, Renée Anne
Rose, Penna

Cooper, Kenneth
Christensen, Heinrich

Juilliard Pre-College

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

BB Singers

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

BB Singers

Sykes, Peter
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Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Allein Gott in
der Hoh sei Her (Alone God up high is
honored), BWV 676

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/18/2001 Sykes, Peter
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Allein Gott in
der Hoh sei Her (Alone God up high is
honored), BWV 677

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Allein Gott in
der Hoh sei Her (Alone God up high is
honored), BWV 677

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Allein Gott in
der Hoh seir Ehr, BWV 675

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/27/1994 BB Singers
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on In dulci jubilo,
BWYV 608

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/22/1998 Rose, Penna
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on In dulci jubilo,
BWV 608

Bach, J.S. German Klavieribung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter

Mass"): Chorale Prelude on In dulci jubilo,
BWV 608, BWV 729

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Wer nur den
lieben Gott lasst walten, BWV 690

Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Il ("The German Organ 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Mass"): Chorale Prelude on Wer nur den
lieben Gott lasst walten, BWV 691

Bach, J.S. German Klavierbung IIl: No. 1 in e minor, BWV 10/09/1993 Cooper, Kenneth
802 10/10/1993
Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung IlI: No. 2 in F Major, BWV 10/09/1993 Cooper, Kenneth
803 10/10/1993
Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung Ill: No. 3 in G Major, BWV 10/09/1993 Cooper, Kenneth
804 10/10/1993
Bach, J.S. German Klavierubung lll: No. a minor, BWV 805 10/09/1993 Cooper, Kenneth
10/10/1993
Bach, J.S. German Magnificat in D Major, BWV 243 5/14/2005 Bagwell, James
Bach, J.S. German Magnificat in D Major, BWV 243 11/27/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
11/28/1993
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Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German
German
German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German

German
German
German
German

German
German

;g; Berkshire Bach
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1990 - 2020
Composition

Magnificat in D Major, BWV 243

Mass in b minor, BWV 232
Mass in b minor, BWV 232
Mass in b minor, BWV 232

Missa brevis in g minor, BWV 235

Motet No. 6, Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden
(Praise the Lord, All ye Nations), BWV
230

Motet No. 6, Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden
(Praise the Lord, All ye Nations), BWV
230

Motet No. 6, Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden
(Praise the Lord, All ye Nations), BWV
230

Motet No. 6, Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden
(Praise the Lord, All ye Nations), BWV
230

Motet No. 6, Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden
(Praise the Lord, All ye Nations), BWV
230

Motet No. 6, Lobet den Herrn, alle Heiden
(Praise the Lord, All ye Nations), BWV
230

Motet, Singet dem Herrn ein neues Lied
(Sing uto the Lord a new song), BWV 225
Motet, Der Geist hilft unser Schwachheir
auf (The spirit helps our weakness), BWV
226

Motet, Ich lasse dich nicht du segnest
mich denn (I leave you not), BWV Ang
159

Motet, Jesu, meine Freude, BWV 227
Motet, Jesu, meine Freude, BWV 227
Motet, Jesu, meine Freude, BWV 227
Motet, Komm, Jesu, Komm (Come,
Jesus, Come), BWV 229

Nun komm der Heiden Heiland, BWV 661
Orchestral Suite No. 1 in C Major, BWV
1066

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

05/24/1997
06/24/1997
6/14/2003
6/15/1996
06/01/1996
06/02/1996
5/13/2006
11/18/2006

5/4/2013

11/3/2018

5/5/1991

3/21/1993

6/12/1999

2/20/2000

11/28/1998

2/27/1994

6/8/2002
11/18/2006
3/21/1993
5/5/1991

2/8/2020
10/6/2000

Principal Performer/Conductor

Rose, Penna

Rose, Penna
Rose, Penna
Rose, Penna

Bagwell, James

Bagwell, James

Greenleaf, Jolle

Bagwell, James

Rose, Penna

Griggs-Janower, David

Rose, Penna

Metcalfe, Scott

Metcalfe, Scott

BB Singers

Rose, Penna

Bagwell, James
Griggs-Janower, David
Rose, Penna

Louprette, Renée Anne
Cooper, Kenneth
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Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German

German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German

German

German

German
German
German

German
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020

Composition

Orchestral Suite No.

1066

Orchestral Suite No.

1066

Orchestral Suite No.

1066

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1067

Orchestral Suite No.

1068

Orchestral Suite No.

1068

Orchestral Suite No.

1068

Orchestral Suite No.

1068

Orchestral Suite No.

1068

Orchestral Suite No.

1in C Major, BWV

1in C Major, BWV

1in C Major, BWV
2 in b minor, BWV
2 in b minor, BWV
2 in b minor, BWV
2 In b minor, BWV
2 in b minor, BWV
2 in b minor, BWV
2 in b minor, BWV
3in D Major, BWV
3 In D Major, BWV
3 In D Major, BWV

3in D Major, BWV

3in D Major, BWV

3, BWV 1068: Air

("Air on the G String")

Orchestral Suite No.

3, BWV 1068: Air

("Air on the G String")

Orchestral Suite No.

3, BWV 1068: Air

("Air on the G String")

Orchestral Suite No.

3, BWV 1068: Air

("Air on the G String")

Performed on

12/31/2004

12/30/2017
12/31/2017
01/01/2018
05/14/1994
05/15/1994

10/6/2000

12/31/2004

8/26/2006

12/31/2007
01/01/2008
12/31/2010
01/01/2011

9/27/2014

6/6/2015
12/31/2004
12/31/2007
01/01/2008

4/28/2012
12/31/2014
01/01/2015
01/02/2015
09/07/1995

09/08/1995
9/21/2013

4/8/2017

4/8/2017

5/20/2017

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene

Westenburg, Richard
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Yudkin, Jeremy

Cooper, Kenneth

Westenburg, Richard

St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
Juilliard Pre-College

Juilliard Pre-College

Wissoff, Gene
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances

1990 - 2020

Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Bach, J.S. German Orchestral Suite No. 3, BWV 1068: Air 3/23/2018 Juilliard Pre-College

("Air on the G String")
Bach, J.S. German Orchestral Suite No. 3, BWV 1068: Air 3/30/2019 Mannes School of Music

("Air on the G String")
Bach, J.S. German Orchestral Suite No. 4 in D Major, BWV 12/31/2004 Cooper, Kenneth

1069
Bach, J.S. German Organ Concerto in d minor: 6/8/2002 Rose, Penna

BWV 146/1 Sinfonia
BWYV 1052 Adagio
BWYV 188, BWV 1025 Allegro

Bach, J.S. German Organ Concerto in d minor: 6/8/2002 Rose, Penna
BWV 35/1 Sinfonia
BWV 156 Adagio
BWV 35/5 Sinfonia

Bach, J.S. German Partita for Solo Violin No. 2 in d minor, 6/15/2013 Zukerman, Eugenia
BWV 1004

Bach, J.S. German Partita for Solo Violin No. 2 in d minor, 10/9/2010 Ensemble Caprice
BWYV 1004: Chaconne

Bach, J.S. German Partita for Solo Violin No. 2 in D minor: 8/7/2011 Drucker, Eugene
Sarabande, Chaconne

Bach, J.S. German Partita for Solo Violin No. 3 in E Major, 9/21/2013 St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
BWYV 1006: Gavotte en Rondeau

Bach, J.S. German Partita in a minor, BWV 1013 2/14/1997 Eva Legéne

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 1 in B-flat Major, BWV 825 5/18/2012 Dinnerstein, Simone

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 2 in d minor, BWV 1004 5/21/2017 Kim, Soovin

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 2 in d minor, BWV 1004 4/27/2019 Drucker, Eugene

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 3 in a minor, BWV 827 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 3 in a minor, BWV 827 5/20/2017 Wissoff, Gene

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 3 in a minor, BWV 827 10/8/1994 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 3 in a minor, BWV 827 10/8/1994 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Partita No. 5 in G Major for Harpsichord, 10/7/1994 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 829

Bach, J.S. German Partita on O Gott, du frommer Gott, BWV 2/17/2013 Sykes, Peter
767

Bach, J.S. German Partita on O Gott, du frommer Gott, BWV 2/9/2019 Sykes, Peter
767

Bach, J.S. German Passacaglia and Fugue in ¢ minor, BWV 10/6/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
582

Bach, J.S. German Passacaglia and Fugue in ¢ minor, BWV 2/15/2009 Sykes, Peter
582
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1990 - 2020
Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Bach, J.S. German Passacaglia and Fugue in ¢ minor, BWV 2/17/2013 Sykes, Peter
582
Bach, J.S. Danish Passacaglia and Fugue in C minor, BWV 2/9/2019 Sykes, Peter
582
Bach, J.S. German Passacaglia and Fugue in ¢ minor, BWV 2/27/1994 BB Singers
582
Bach, J.S. German Pastorale in F Major, BWV 590 2/17/2013 Sykes, Peter
Bach, J.S. German Pastorale in F Major, BWV 590 2/12/1995 Lippincott, Joan
Bach, J.S. German Pastorella, BWV 590 2/8/2020 Louprette, Renée Anne
Bach, J.S. German Patita No. 1 in b minor for Solo Violin, 8/26/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1002: Bourée
Bach, J.S. German Polonaises 10/9/2010 Ensemble Caprice
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in a minor, BWV 543 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in b minor, BWV 544 2/22/1998 Rose, Penna
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in b minor, BWV 544: 2/12/2012 Rakich, Christa
Fugue
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in C Major, BWV 545 2/22/1998 Rose, Penna
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in C Major, BWV 547 2/12/1995 Lippincott, Joan
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in d minor, BWV 539 2/17/2013 Sykes, Peter
("Fiddle")
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in D minor, BWV 549a 2/8/2020 Louprette, Renée Anne
Preeludium 6 Fantasia, Pedaliter in D
minor
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in e minor, BWV 548 4/9/2016 Sykes, Peter
("Wedge")
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in G Major, BWV 541 2/15/2009 Sykes, Peter
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in G Major, BWV 541 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Bach, J.S. German Prelude and Fugue in g minor, BWV 535 2/17/2013 Sykes, Peter
Bach, J.S. German Selections from the Anna Magdalene 11/25/1990 Watson, Jed David
Songbook
Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia in E Major, after Violin / 11/28/1998 Metcalfe, Scott
Keyboard Sonata BWV 1016/1
Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 3 in D Major, BWV 789 12/31/2005 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 1 in C Major Preludio, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 787
Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 2 in C minor Fantasia, winds, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 788
Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 3 in D Major, BWV 789 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 4 in D minor Arioso, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 790
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Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 5 in E-flat Major Duetto, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
harpsichord, BWV 791

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 6 in E Major Pastorale, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
strings, BWV 792

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 7 in e minor, BWV 793 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 8 in F Major, BWV 794 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 9 in F minor Adagio, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 795

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 10 in G Major Fughetta, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 796

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 11 in G minor Capriccio, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
harpsichord, BWV 797

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 12 in A Major Grazioso, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
strings, BWV 798

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 13 in A minor Concerto, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 799

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 14 in B-flat Major Aria, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 800

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 15 in B minor Toccata, tutti, 10/28/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 801

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 7 in e minor, BWV 793 12/31/2005 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Sinfonia No. 8 in F Major, BWV 794 12/31/2005 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Sonata for Flute and Harpsichord 10/7/1994 Cooper, Kenneth
obbligato in g minor, BWV 1020

Bach, J.S. German Sonata for Violin and Continuo in e minor, 6/15/2013 Silverstein, Joseph
BWV 1023

Bach, J.S. German Sonata in A Major for Flute and 3/16/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1032

Bach, J.S. German Sonata in b minor for Flute and 10/22/2011 Wincenc, Carol
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1030

Bach, J.S. German Sonata in b minor for Flute and 10/8/1994 Cooper, Kenneth
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1030

Bach, J.S. German Sonata in b minor for Flute and 3/16/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1030

Bach, J.S. German Sonata in E Major for Flute and Continuo, 3/16/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 1035

Bach, J.S. German Sonata No. 1 in b minor for Violin and 10/12/2002 Cooper, Kenneth
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1014

Bach, J.S. German Sonata No. 1 in G Major for Viola da 10/8/1994 Cooper, Kenneth
Gamba and Harpsichord obbligato, BWV
1027
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Composer

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.
Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Bach, J.S.

Nationality

German

German

German
German

German

German

German
German

German

German

German

German
German

German
German
German
German
German

German

1990 - 2020

Composition

Sonata No. 1 in G Major for Viola da
Gamba and Harpsichord obbligato, BWV
1027

Sonata No. 1 in G Major for Viola da
Gamba and Harpsichord obbligato, BWV
1027

Sonata No. 1 in g minor, BWV 1001
Sonata No. 2 in A Major for Violin and
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1015
Sonata No. 2 in a minor for Solo Violin,
BWV 1003: Fuga

Sonata No. 2 in D Major for Viola da
Gamba and Harpsichord obbligato, BWV
1028

Sonata No. 3 in C Major, BWV 1005
Sonata No. 3 in E Major for Violin and
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1016
Sonata No. 3 in E Major for Violin and
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1016
Sonata No. 3 in g minor for Viola da
Gamba and Harpsichord obbligato, BWV
1029

Sonata No. 3 in g minor for Viola da
Gamba and Harpsichord obbligato, BWV
1029

Sonata No. 4 in ¢ minor for Violin and
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1017
Sonata No. 5 in f minor for Violin and
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1018
Sonata No. 6 in G Major for Violin and
Cembalo, BWV 1019a

Sonata No. 6 in G Major for Violin and
Harpsichord Obbligato, BWV 1019

Suite No. 1 in G Major for Solo Cello,
BWV 1007

Suite No. 1 in G Major for Solo Cello,
BWYV 1007: Selections

Suite No. 2 in d minor for Solo Cello,
BWYV 1008: Prelude, Allemande

Suite No. 3 in C Major for Solo Cello,
BWV 1009
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Performed on

2/14/1997

3/10/1997

4/27/2019
10/12/2002

3/30/2019

10/7/1994

4/27/2019
10/12/2002

6/27/2010

10/7/1994

2/14/1997

10/12/2002

10/12/2002

10/09/1998
10/10/1998
10/12/2002

9/7/2014

5/20/2017

3/23/2018

10/8/1994

Principal Performer/Conductor

Wieland Kuijken,
John Gibbons

Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene
Cooper, Kenneth

Mannes School of Music

Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Wieland Kuijken,
John Gibbons

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Luxon, Benjamin
Wissoff, Gene

Juilliard Pre-College

Cooper, Kenneth
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Bach, J.S. German Suite No. 4 in E-flat Major for Solo Cello, 10/18/2015 Verdery, Ben
BWV 1010

Bach, J.S. German Suite No. 4 in E-flat Major for Solo Cello, 3/23/2018 Juilliard Pre-College
BWYV 1010: Prelude

Bach, J.S. German Suite No. 6 in D Major for Solo Cello, 3/30/2019 Mannes School of Music
BWV 1012: Prelude

Bach, J.S. German Suite No. 6 in D Major for Solo Cello, 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
BWV 1012: Prelude, Sarabande

Bach, J.S. German Suite No. 6 in D Major for Solo Cello, 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
BWV 1012: Prelude, Sarabande

Bach, J.S. German The Easter Oratorio,BWV 249 6/11/2000 Rose, Penna

Bach, J.S. German Three Chorales: Ertét uns durch dein 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter
Gute, BWV 22

Bach, J.S. German Three Chorales: Nun danket all Gott, 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter
BWV 79

Bach, J.S. German Toccata and Fugue in F Major, BWV 540 2/13/2011 Hilse, Walter

Bach, J.S. German Toccata and Fugue in F Major, BWV 540 2/12/1995 Lippincott, Joan

Bach, J.S. German Toccata in C Major, BWV 566 2/17/2013 Sykes, Peter

Bach, J.S. Danish Toccata in C Major, BWV 566a 2/9/2019 Sykes, Peter

Bach, J.S. German Toccata in F Major, BWV 540/1 2/16/2014 Christensen, Heinrich

Bach, J.S. German Toccata, Adagio, and Fugue in C Major, 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
BWV 564

Bach, J.S. German Toccata, Adagio, and Fugue in C Major, 2/7/1993 Hilse, Walter
BWV 564

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Flute, Violin, and Continuo 11/10/2017 Lutzke, Myron
in G Major, BWV 1038

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 1 in E-flat 10/11/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
Major, BWV 525

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 1 in E-flat 2/12/2012 Rakich, Christa
Major, BWV 525

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 1 in E-flat 2/12/1995 Lippincott, Joan
Major, BWV 525

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 1 in E-flat 2/22/1998 Rose, Penna
Major, BWV 525

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 1 in E-flat 2/14/1999 Sykes, Peter
Major, BWV 525

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 2 in ¢ minor, 10/11/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 526

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 2 in ¢ minor, 2/7/1993 Hilse, Walter
BWV 526
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Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 3 in d minor, 10/11/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 527

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 4 in e minor, 10/11/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 528

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 5 in C Major, 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
BWV 529 Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 5 in C Major, 10/11/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 529

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata for Organ, No. 6 in G Major, 10/11/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
BWV 530

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata in C Major, BWV 1037 10/6/2001 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata in C Major, BWV 1037 6/27/2010 Cooper, Kenneth

Bach, J.S. German Trio Sonata in C Major, BWV 1037 10/18/1996 Cooper, Kenneth

10/19/1996

Bach, J.S. German Trio super Herr Jesu Christ, dich zu uns 2/8/2020 Louprette, Renée Anne
wend, BWV 655

Bach, J.S. German Trio-Sonata in G Major for Two Flutes and 10/9/2010 Ensemble Caprice
Continuo, BWV 1039

Bach, J.S. German Violin Sonata No. 1 in g minor, BWV 3/23/2018 Juilliard Pre-College
1001: Adagio

Bach, J.S. German Violin Sonata No. 1 in g minor, BWV 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
1001: Siciliano

Bach, J.S. German Violin Sonata No. 1 in g minor, BWV 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
1001: Siciliano

Bach, J.S. German Violin Sonata No. 2 in a minor, BWV 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
1003: Andante, Allegro

Bach, J.S. German Violin Sonata No. 2 in a minor, BWV 4/8/2017 Juilliard Pre-College
1003: Andante, Allegro

Bach, J.S. German Weihnachts-Oratorium (The Christmas 12/13/2008 Bagwell, James
Oratorio), BWV 248, Parts |, II, IlI

Bach, J.S. German Weihnachts-Oratorium (The Christmas 11/30/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Oratorio), BWV 248, Parts |, II, IlI 12/01/1996

Bach, J.S. German Weihnachts-Oratorium (The Christmas 12/19/2009 Bagwell, James
Oratorio), BWV 248, Parts IV, V, VI

Bach, J.S. German Weihnachts-Oratorium (The Christmas 11/29/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
Oratorio), BWV 248, Parts IV, V, VI 11/30/1997

Bach, P.D.Q. German My Bonnie Lass, she smelleth 3/19/1994 Griggs-Janower, David

Bach, P.D.Q. German The Art of the Ground Round, Please, 3/19/1994 Griggs-Janower, David
Kind Sir

Bach, P.D.Q. German The Queen to me a Royal Pain doth give 3/19/1994 Griggs-Janower, David
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Bach, P.D.Q. German Twelve Quite Heavenly Songs: Excerpts 3/19/1994 Griggs-Janower, David
Bach, W.F. German Duet for Two Violas in g minor, F 62 (BR 6/4/2016 Bagwell, James
B9)
Bach, W.F. German Sonata in g minor for Recorder and 10/9/2010 Ensemble Caprice
Baroque Cello,
Barrios, Agustin Paraguayan Julia Florida 10/18/2015 Verdery, Ben
Bartok, Béla Hungarian 44 Duos for Two Violins, Sz. 98, New 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
Year's Songs, Nos. 21,29,30 12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Bartok, Béla Hungarian The Romanian Countryside: Evening in 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
Transylvania from Ten Easy Pieces
Bartok, Béla Hungarian The Rumanian Countryside: Selections 10/11/2003 Bagwell, James
from Mirokosmos, Sz. q107: Bagpipe,
Harmonics, From the Diary of a Fly
Beethoven, Ludwig van German Septet in E-flat Major, Op. 20 9/21/2013 St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
Bernhard, Christoph German Zur selbigen Zeit wird dein Volk erldset 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
werden
Béhm, Georg German Vater unser in Himmelreich 4/9/2016 Sykes, Peter
Bond, Victoria American Peculiar Plants: A suite of Harpsichord 10/22/2011 Wincenc, Carol
Solos dedicated to Kenneth Cooper
Boyce, William English Symphony No. 1 in B-flat Major, Op. 2 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Brahms, Johannes German Eleven Chorale Preludes, Op. 122, No. 5, 2/3/2018 Sykes, Peter
Schmiicke dich, o liebe Seele
Brahms, Johannes German Prelude and Fugue in g minor, WoO 10 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter
Brahms, Johannes German Prelude and Fugue in g minor, WoO 10 2/3/2018 Sykes, Peter
Brahms, Johannes German Suite in the Style of Bach 5/24/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
Buxtehude, Dietrich German Auf meinen lieben Gott, BuxWV 179 11/28/1998 Metcalfe, Scott
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Buxtehude, Dietrich

Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich

Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich
Buxtehude, Dietrich
Byrd, William
Campra, André
Campra, André
Campra, André
Capricornus, Samuel
Carissimi, Giacomo
Charpentier, Marc-
Antoine
Charpentier, Marc-
Antoine

Clarke, Andrew
Clarke, Jeremiah

Clarke, Jeremiah
Clarke, Jeremiah

Nationality

Danish

Danish

German
German
German
German
German

Danish
German
German
English
French
French
Italian

Czech

Italian

French

French

German

English
English
English

1990 - 2020

Composition

Chorale Prelude, Nun komm, der Heiden
Heiland, BuxVW 211

Ciacona in e minor, BuxVW 160

Der Herr ist mit mir, BuxWV 15

Gott hilf mir, BuxWV 34

Jesu, meines Lebens Leben (Jesu, life of
my life)

Membra Jesu Nostri, BuxWV 75: Ad
Latus

Praeludium in a minor for Organ, BuxWV
153

Prelude in g minor, BuxWV 148

Sonata in C Major, BuxWV 266

Toccata in F, BuxWV 156

Pavane and Galliard

Danse de Bal Frangais: Aimable
Vainquer from Hésione

Danse de Bal Frangais: L'allemande from
Ballet des Fragments

Rigaudon

O felix jucunditas

Oratorio, Jephte

Te Deum, H146: Prelude

Te Deum, H146: Prelude

Improvisation on a theme submitted from
the audience

Trumpet Tune in D
Trumpet Voluntary, "The King's March"
Trumpet Voluntary, "The King's March"
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Performed on

2/9/2019

2/9/2019
5/14/2005
5/4/2013
11/28/1998
5/4/2013
2/19/2006

2/9/2019
5/4/2013
2/20/2000
5/14/1998

11/27/1999

11/27/1999

2/15/2009

5/4/2013

11/20/1994

3/7/2015

4/29/2017

2/22/1998

4/29/2017
3/7/2015
4/29/2017

Principal Performer/Conductor

Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter

Bagwell, James
Greenleaf, Jolle
Metcalfe, Scott

Greenleaf, Jolle
Hilse, Walter

Sykes, Peter
Greenleaf, Jolle
Metcalfe, Scott

Loder, Nancy

Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant

Sykes, Peter

Greenleaf, Jolle

Bagwell, James

Newman, Anthony

Bush, Brink

Rose, Penna

Bush, Brink
Newman, Anthony
Bush, Brink
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Clarke, Jeremiah English Trumpet Voluntary, "The Prince of 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter

Denmark's March"
Clarke, Jeremiah English Trumpet Voluntary, "The Prince of 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony

Denmark's March"
Cordier, Jacques French Danse de Bal Frangais: La Bocannes 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
(aka Bocane) Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Corelli, Arcangelo Italian Concerto Grosso in g minor, Op. 6 No. 8, 11/27/2010 Cooper, Kenneth

"Fatto per la notte di natale" ("The
Christmas Concerto")

Corelli, Arcangelo Italian Concerto Grosso in g minor, Op. 6 No. 8, 12/31/2015 Cooper, Kenneth
"Fatto per la notte di natale" ("The 01/01/2016
Christmas Concerto") 01/02/2016

Corelli, Arcangelo Italian Concerto Grosso in g minor, Op. 6 No. 8, 12/30/2018 Drucker, Eugene
"Fatto per la notte di natale" ("The 12/31/2018
Christmas Concerto") 01/01/2019

Corelli, Arcangelo Italian Sonata a Quattro for Trumpet, 2 Violins, 5/19/2018 Lutzke, Myron

and Basso Continuo in D Major, WoO 4

Couperin, Francois French Four Rustic Scenes: Le Rossignol-en- 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
amour (The Nightingale in Love)
Couperin, Francois French Les Nations: La Frangoise 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Couperin, Francois French Ouverture du huitiéme Concert Royal 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Couperin, Francois French Pieces de clavecin, |, 3e Ordre: La 10/31/2015 Zukerman, Eugenia
lugubre and La lutine
Couperin, Francois French Piéces de clavecin, Il, 6e ordre: Les 10/18/2015 Verdery, Ben
baricades mistérieuses
Couperin, Francois French Pieces de clavecin, Il, 6e ordre: Les 5/5/2019 Dinnerstein, Simone
baricades mistérieuses
Couperin, Francois French Pieces de clavecin, Ill, 18e ordre: Le tic- 5/5/2019 Dinnerstein, Simone
toc choc, ou les maillotins
Couperin, Francois French Pieces de clavecin, IV, 25e Ordre: Les 10/31/2015 Zukerman, Eugenia

ombres errantes

da Victoria, Tomas Luis Spanish O magnum mysterium 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
da Victoria, Tomas Luis Spanish O sacrum convivium 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Dandrieu, Jean-Francgois French Rondeau 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
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Dandrieu, Jean-Francgois
Daquin, Louis-Claude

de Boismortier, Joseph
Bodin

Debussy, Claude

Doucet, Clément

Fantini, Girolamo

Fasch, J.F.
Fasch, J.F.

Fux, Johann Joseph

Gabrieli, Andrea
Gabrieli, Andrea

Gabrieli, Giovanni
Gabrieli, Giovanni
Gabrieli, Giovanni
Gade, Niels
Galilei, Vicenzo

Glass, Philip

Gluck, Christoph Willibald

Gottschalk, Louis Moreau

Grainger, Percy
Grainger, Percy

Nationality

French
French

French

French

Belgian

Italian

German
German

German

Italian
Italian

Italian
Italian
Italian
Danish
Italian

American

German

American

Australian
German
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Composition

Rondeau
Le Coucou

Sonata en trio in D Major, Op. 37, No. 3

Syrinx for Flute solo, L.129

Isoldina - Fantasie on motives of Richard
Wagner (1928)

Two Sonatas for Trumpet and Organ

Concerto in D for Trumpet
Concerto in D Major for Two Horns

Partita Turcaria, K.331

Ricercar
Ricercar

Canzon

Canzon septimi toni No. 2

Sonata pian'e forte

Drei Tonstiicke fiir die Orgel, Op. 22
Six Lute Pieces: Saltarello

Mad Rush

Orfeo ed Eurudice

Berceuse (Cradle Song, 1862)

Blithe Bells
Blithe Bells

Performed on

4/29/2017

3/7/2015

2/14/1997

10/22/2011

10/19/2013

2/19/2006

4/9/2016
5/24/2014

10/9/2010

2/15/2009
2/15/2009

2/15/2009
2/15/2009
2/15/2009
2/3/2018
5/14/1998
5/5/2019

05/09/2008
05/10/2008

10/19/2013

3/23/2002
8/26/2006

Principal Performer/Conductor

Bush, Brink
Newman, Anthony

Wieland Kuijken, Eva Legéne,
John Gibbons

Wincenc, Carol

Cooper, Kenneth

Hilse, Walter

Sykes, Peter
Cooper, Kenneth

Ensemble Caprice

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter

Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter
Sykes, Peter
Loder, Nancy

Dinnerstein, Simone

Bagwell, James

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
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Grillo, Giovanni Battista Italian Canzon 2/15/2009 Sykes, Peter

Guami, Giuseppi Italian Canzon 2/15/2009 Sykes, Peter

Handel, G.F. German Aria, Sta nell'lrcana (The Tiger Aria), from 10/5/2007 Cooper, Kenneth
Alcina

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem No. 3, Have Mercy 11/16/2002 Bagwell, James
Upon Me O Lord

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem, No. 4, O Sing unto the 11/16/2002 Bagwell, James
Lord a new Song, HWV 249b

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem, No. 4, O Sing unto the 11/22/2003 Bagwell, James
Lord a new Song, HWV 249b

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem, No. 4, O Sing unto the 11/4/2007 Bagwell, James
Lord a new Song, HWV 249b

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem No. 6, As pants the 11/20/1994 Bagwell, James
Hart, HWV 251b

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem No. 9, O Praise the 6/6/2009 Bagwell, James
Lord with one Consent, HWV 254

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem, No. 11, Let God arise, 11/22/2003 Bagwell, James
HWV 256a

Handel, G.F. German Chandos Anthem, No. 11, Let God arise, 6/6/2009 Bagwell, James
HWV 256a

Handel, G.F. German Concerto for Harpsichord 10/8/2006 Cooper, Kenneth

Handel, G.F. German Concerto for Harpsichord 10/8/2006 Cooper, Kenneth

Handel, G.F. German Concerto for Harpsichord, No. 15ind 12/30/2012 Cooper, Kenneth
minor, HWV 304 12/31/2012

01/01/2013
Handel, G.F. German Concerto Grosso in b minor, Op. 6, No.12 12/31/2008 Cooper, Kenneth
01/01/2009

Handel, G.F. German Concerto Grosso in B-flat Major, Op. 6 5/19/2018 Lutzke, Myron
No. 7, HWV 325

Handel, G.F. German Concerto Grosso in D Major, Op. 6, No. 3 7/29/1997 Cooper, Kenneth

Handel, G.F. German Concerto Grosso in g minor, Op. 6, No. 11/16/2002 Bagwell, James
10, HWV 432

Handel, G.F. German Concerto in G Major, Op. 3, No. 3, HWV 11/16/2002 Bagwell, James
314

Handel, G.F. German Concerto No. 2 for Oboe and Strings in B 11/20/1994 Bagwell, James
Major, HWV 302a

Handel, G.F. German Coronation Anthems: No. 1, Zadok the 11/19/2005 Bagwell, James

Priest, HWV 258
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Composer

Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.

Handel, G.F.

Handel, G.F.

Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.

Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.

Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.
Handel, G.F.

Handel, G.F.

Nationality

German
German

German

German

German
German
German
German

German
German

German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German
German

German
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Composition

Coronation Anthems: No. 2, Let thy Hand
be Strengthened, HWV 259

Coronation Anthems: No. 3, The King
shall Rejoice, HWV 260

Coronation Anthems: No. 4, My Heart Is
Inditing, HWV 261

Four Rustic Scenes: Menuet in g minor
from The Celebrated Water Musicke
Harpsichord Concerto in B-flat Major, Op.
4, No. 6, HWV 294

Harpsichord Concerto No. 15 in d minor,
HWYV 447

Oboe Concerto in g minor, HWV 287
Oboe Concerto in g minor, HWV 287
Oratorio Israel in Egypt, HWV 54
Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio Messiah, HWV 56: Selected
Choruses

Oratorio, Judas Maccabaeus, HWV 63

Performed on

11/19/2005

11/19/2005

11/19/2005

10/11/2003

10/6/2000
12/30/2012
12/31/2012
01/01/2013
11/16/2002

10/8/2006

5/12/2007
11/25/2005

11/4/2007

11/29/2008

11/28/2009

11/26/2011

11/24/2012

11/30/2014

11/29/2014

11/28/2015

11/26/2016

11/26/2017

5/29/2011

Principal Performer/Conductor

Bagwell, James
Bagwell, James
Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth
Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Rose, Penna
Harms, Ben
Nemhauser, Frank
Nemhauser, Frank
Nemhauser, Frank
Nemhauser, Frank
Nemhauser, Frank
Nemhauser, Frank
Nemhauser, Frank

Nembhauser, Frank
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Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Handel, G.F. German Suite for Orchestra in D Major, HWV 341 12/30/2018 Drucker, Eugene
12/31/2018
01/01/2019
Handel, G.F. German The Arrival of the Queen of Sheba from 12/30/2018 Drucker, Eugene
Solomon, Act lll, Sc. 1, HWV 67 12/31/2018
01/01/2019
Handel, G.F. German The Celebrated Water Piece in D Major, 11/27/2010 Cooper, Kenneth
c. 1715
Handel, G.F. German Trio Sonata in g minor, Op. 2 No. 7 6/27/2010 Cooper, Kenneth
Handel, G.F. German Water Musick — Suite No. 2 in G Major[?], 10/8/2006 Cooper, Kenneth
HWYV 349
Handl, Jacob German Ecce quomodo moritur justus 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Handl, Jacob German Ecce quomodo moritur justus 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Handl, Jacob German En ego campana 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Handl, Jacob German Laudate Dominum 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Handl, Jacob German Laudate Dominum 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Harms, Ben American Improvisation on La Folia for Solo 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence
Timpani
Hassler, Hans Leo German Cantate Domino 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Hassler, Hans Leo German Cantate Domino 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Hassler, Hans Leo German Nun fanget an 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Haydn, Franz Joseph German 13 Part Songs HOBXXV: 5/22/2010 Nembhauser, Frank
Die harmonie in der Ehe
Die Beredsamkeit
Abendlied zu Gott
Die Warnung
Haydn, Franz Joseph German Andante con variazioni in f minor for 6/15/2013 Silverstein, Joseph
Fortepiano
Haydn, Franz Joseph German Concerto in E-flat Major for Trumpet and 12/31/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
Orchestra, Hob.: Vlle/1 01/01/2015
01/02/2015
Haydn, Franz Joseph German Divertimento in E-flat Major, Hob.XIV No. 5/24/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
1
Haydn, Franz Joseph German Missa in Angustiis ("Lord Nelson Mass"), 5/14/2011 Nembhauser, Frank
Hob. XXI1/11
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Composer

Haydn, Franz Joseph

Haydn, Franz Joseph

Haydn, Franz Joseph

Hendrix, Jimi

Hindemith, P.

Honegger, Arthur
Hoover, Katherine

Isaac, Heinrich
Isaac, Heinrich

Ives, Charles

Janacek, Leos
Joplin, Scott
Joplin, Scott
Joplin, Scott
Joplin, Scott
Joplin, Scott
Joplin, Scott
Joplin, Scott

Kennan, Kent

Kerll, Johann Caspar

Nationality

German

German

German

American

German

French
German

German
Flemish

American

Moravian
American

American
American
American

American
American
American

American

German

1990 - 2020

Composition

Quartet in D Major, Op. 50, No. 6, Hob
/49, L. 41

Symphony No. 31 in D Major
("Hornsignal"), Hob.I:31

Trio for Violin, Cello, and Piano in G
Major, HXVI:15

Purple Haze

Sonata for Solo Violin in g minor, Op. 31,
No. 1

Danse de la Chévre
Cocopelli

Innsbruck, ich muss dich lassen
Innsbruck, ich muss dich lassen

String Quartet No. 1, From the Salvation
Army

Quartet No. 2, "Intimate Letters"

Fascinating Rhythm (Lady be Good,
1924)

Maple Leaf Rag (1899)

Maple Leaf Rag (1899)

Night in the Tropics (1859) Allegro
moderato

Peacherine Rag (1901)

Solace — A Mexican Serenade
Weeping Willow Rag (1903)

Sonata for Trumpet and Piano,
transcribed for organ by Peter Sykes

Sonata a 4
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Performed on

5/20/2018
12/31/2014
01/01/2015
01/02/2015

5/22/2010
10/18/2015

4/27/2019

10/22/2011

3/16/1996

11/18/2006
11/3/2018

8/13/2010

5/20/2018

10/19/2013

3/23/2002
10/19/2013
10/19/2013

10/19/2013
10/19/2013
10/19/2013

4/9/2016

11/28/1998

Principal Performer/Conductor

Quartet 212

Cooper, Kenneth

Nemhauser, Frank

Verdery, Ben

Drucker, Eugene

Wincenc, Carol
Cooper, Kenneth

Bagwell, James
Bagwell, James

American Contemporary Music
Ensemble

Quartet 212

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Sykes, Peter

Metcalfe, Scott
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Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Knipfer, Sebastian German Erforsche mich, Gott (Search me, O God) 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
Krebs, Johann German Three Chorale Preludes for Trumpet and 2/19/2006 Hilse, Walter
Organ
Kreisler, F German Liebesleid 5/8/2005 Kavafian, Ani
Lasser, Philip American Twelve Variations on Nimm von uns, 10/3/2009 Dinnerstein, Simone
Herr, du treuer Gott from Cantata No. 101
Lauro, Antonio Venezuelan Angostura 10/18/2015 Verdery, Ben
Le Jeune, Claude French Revecy venir du Printans 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Lebégue, Nicolas-Antoine  French Tune 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Leclair, Jeran-Marie German Trio Sonata in F Major for Alto Recorder, 2/14/1997 Wieland Kuijkej, Eve Legéne, John
Viola da Gamba, and Basso Continuo Gibbons
Lépez-Capillas, Francisco Mexican Alleluia 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Luis de Victoria, Tomas Spanish Motet, O vos omnes 11/20/1994 Bagwell, James
Lully, Jean Baptiste French Danse de Bal Frangais: Gigue a deux 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
from Roland Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Lully, Jean Baptiste French Fete Marine: selections from Acis et 10/6/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
Galatee
Marais, Marin French Fete Marine, selection from Alcyone 10/6/2001 Cooper, Kenneth
Marais, Marin French Folies d'espagne from the 2e Livre de 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence
pfsces de viol
Marshall, Ingram American Soepa 10/18/2015 Verdery, Ben
Maschera, Florentino Italian Canzon 2/15/2009 Sykes, Peter
Melante (Signor) Italian Concerto in D Major for Four Solo Violins 10/09/1993 Cooper, Kenneth

10/10/1993
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Composer Nationality Composition Performed on Principal Performer/Conductor
Mendelssohn, Felix German Oratorio St. Paul, Op. 36: Chorale setting 12/11/2010 Nemhauser, Frank

of Bach's Wachet auf, ruft uns die Stimme
Mendelssohn, Felix German Organ Sonata, Op. 65, No. 6 2/3/2018 Sykes, Peter
Mendelssohn, Felix German Prelude and Fugue in G Major for Organ, 2/3/2018 Sykes, Peter

Op. 37, No. 2
Mendelssohn, Felix German Sonata for Organ in B-flat major, Op. 65, 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter

No. 4
Mendelssohn, Felix German Sonata No. 6 for Organ (Vater unser im 2/16/2014 Christensen, Heinrich

Himmelreich), Op. 65, No. 6

Merulo, Claudio Italian Canzon 2/15/2009 Sykes, Peter
Middelschulte, Wilhelm German Canon in F Major 2/16/2014 Christensen, Heinrich
Middelschulte, Wilhelm German Canon on Vater unser 2/16/2014 Christensen, Heinrich
Middelschulte, Wilhelm German Toccata on Ein feste Berg (A Mighty 2/16/2014 Christensen, Heinrich
Fortress)
Millbank, Walter American Moonbeams - A Half and Half (1914) 10/19/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
Monteverdi, Claudio Italian Ecco mormorar I'onde 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Monteverdi, Claudio Italian Ohime se tanto amate 3/19/1994 Griggs-Janower, David
Morley, Thomas English My Bonnie Lass, she smileth 3/19/1994 Griggs-Janower, David
Morley, Thomas English Now is the Month of Maying (arr. 5/14/1998 Loder, Nancy
Chesterson)
Mouret, Jean-Joseph French Suite de symphonies, No. 1: Rondeau 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Mouret, Jean-Joseph French Trumpet Tune 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Mozart, W.A. German Adagio and Fugue in ¢ minor for Strings, 6/13/1998 Rose, Penna
K. 546
Mozart, W.A. German Adagio and Rondeau in C minor-Major, 5/24/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
K.617
Mozart, W.A. German Ave verum corpus, K 618 6/4/2016 Bagwell, James
Mozart, W.A. German Church Sonata No. 14 in C Major, K. 329 6/13/1998 Rose, Penna
Mozart, W.A. German Clarinet Quintet in A Major, K.581 9/21/2013 St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
Mozart, W.A. German Divertimento in D Major, K136 (125a) 9/27/2014 St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
Mozart, W.A. German Divertimento in D Major, K136 (125a) 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
12/31/2017
01/01/2018
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Mozart, W.A. German Flute Concerto No. 2 in D Major, K. 10/31/2015 Zukerman, Eugenia
314/285d
Mozart, W.A. German Grand Mass in ¢ minor, K. 427 6/13/1998 Rose, Penna
Mozart, W.A. German Regina Coeli, K 276 (321b) 6/4/2016 Bagwell, James
Mozart, W.A. German Sinfonia Concertante in E-flat Major for 10/5/2007 Cooper, Kenneth
Violin and Viola, K. 364 (320d)
Mozart, W.A. German Sinfonia Concertante in E-flat Major for 6/4/2016 Bagwell, James
Violin and Viola, K. 364 (320d)
Mozart, W.A. German Six Contradances--K.609, K.335, K.605 12/31/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
01/01/2015
01/02/2015
Mozart, W.A. German Sonata in C Major for Violin and Piano, K 6/15/2013 Silverstein, Joseph
296
Mozart, W.A. German Three Sonatas for Organ: C Major, K.278 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Mozart, W.A. German Three Sonatas for Organ: C Major, K.328 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Mozart, W.A. German Three Sonatas for Organ: F Major, K.67 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Mozart, W.A. German Violin Concerto in A Major, K219 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Mozart-Bach German Five Fugues for String Quartet after J.S. 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
Bach, K 405, Nos. 2,3, 5 12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Mozart-Bach German Fugue, K. 404a transcribed from Organ 6/13/1998 Rose, Penna
Sonata No. 2, BWV 526
Muffat, Georg German Auserlesene Instrumentalmusik: 11/17/2001 Metcalfe, Scott
Concerto Grosso X
Muffat, Georg German Concerto in G Major, Propitia itia Sydera: 5/4/2013 Greenleaf, Jolle
Ciaccona
Muffat, Georg German Franzésische Tanze 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Newman, Anthony American Fantasia on Te Deum 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Newman, Randy American In Germany Before the War 10/18/2015 Verdery, Ben
Orlando di Lasso Flemish Oh Eyes of my Beloved 5/14/1998 Loder, Nancy
Pachelbel, Johann German Ciaconna in f minor for Organ 2/19/2006 Hilse, Walter
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Paget, Daniel American A Ragtime Love Song 10/19/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
Paget, Daniel American Romania! Suite for Flute and Piano 10/22/2011 Wincenc, Carol
Paget, Daniel German Romania! Suite for Flute and Piano 3/16/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Paget, Daniel American Victoria - Ragtime Love Song (1984) 10/19/2013 Cooper, Kenneth
Peerson, Martin English Four Rustic Scenes: The Fall of the 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
Leafe, from the Fitzwilliam Virginal Book
Pekiel, Barttomiej Polish Magnum nomen Domini 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Pekiel, Barttomiej Polish Resonet in laudibus 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Pergolesi, Giovanni Italian Magnificat in C Major 5/13/2006 Bagwell, James
Battista
Pergolesi, Giovanni Italian Stabat mater 5/13/2006 Bagwell, James
Battista
Piazzolla, Astor Pantaleén  Argentinian Le Grand Tango for cello and piano 9/7/2014 Luxon, Benjamin
Platti, G.B. Italian Sonata in G Major for Flute and 10/22/2011 Wincenc, Carol
Harspichord, Op. 3, No. 6
Poulenc, Francis French L'histoire de Babar for Piano and Narrator 9/7/2014 Luxon, Benjamin
Prokofiev, S. Russian Violin Sonata No. 1 5/21/2017 Kim, Soovin
Purcell, Henry English Abdelazar: Rondeau, Z. 570 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Purcell, Henry English Abdelazar: Rondeau, Z. 570 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Purcell, Henry English At the close of the ev'ning from The 5/20/2017 Wissoff, Gene
Knight of Malta, Z 599
Purcell, Henry English Chacony in g minor, Z 730 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Purcell, Henry English Come ye Sons of Art, Z 323 5/8/2002 Loder, Nancy
Purcell, Henry English Come ye Sons of Art, Z 323 6/1/2005 Nuss, Paula
Purcell, Henry English Fantasia in G Major, Z 742 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Purcell, Henry English Keyboard Suite in D Major, (1) Cebell (ZT 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
678) and (2) Fanfare (ZT 698) 12/31/2017
01/01/2018
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Purcell, Henry English Magnificat: Nunc Dimittis in B-flat Major, Z 5/22/2010 Nemhauser, Frank
230/7-8
Purcell, Henry English Magnificat: Nunc Dimittis in g minor, Z 5/22/2010 Nemhauser, Frank
231
Purcell, Henry English Man that is born of a Woman, Z.27 5/22/2010 Nemhauser, Frank
Purcell, Henry English Rejoice in the Lord Alway (The Bell 6/6/2009 Bagwell, James
Anthem), Z49
Purcell, Henry English Sir Walter enjoying his Damsel, Z 273 5/20/2017 Wissoff, Gene
Purcell, Henry English Sonata 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Purcell, Henry English Sonata 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Purcell, Henry English Suite in D: Trumpet Tune in C, ZT 698 4/29/2017 Bush, Brink
Purcell, Henry English The Faerie Queene, Z 629, Excerpts: (1) 12/30/2017 Drucker, Eugene
Prelude and (2) Celebration 12/31/2017
01/01/2018
Purcell, Henry English Trio Sonata No. 8 in g minor, Z 807 5/22/2010 Nemhauser, Frank
Purcell, Henry English Trumpet Tune 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Purcell, Henry English TuneinC 3/7/2015 Newman, Anthony
Rameau, Jean-Philippe French Four Rustic Scenes: Tambourin, from Les 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
Indes Galantes
Rebel, Jean-Féry French Les Caracteres de la Danse 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Reiche, Gottfried German Vier und Zwanzig neue Quatricinien for 2/14/2010 Sykes, Peter
Brass: Fuga, Sonatina No. 9, Sonatina
No. 3
Satie, Eric French Gnossienne No. 3 5/5/2019 Dinnerstein, Simone
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Five Sonatas for Harpsichord: Allegro in 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
a minor, K. 175
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Five Sonatas for Harpsichord: Allegro in 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
D Major, K. 492
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Five Sonatas for Harpsichord: Andante e 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
cantabile in A Major, K. 208
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Five Sonatas for Harpsichord: Pastorale 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
in d minor, K. 9
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Five Sonatas for Harpsichord: Presto in F 10/11/2003 Cooper, Kenneth
Major, K. 17
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Scarlatti, Domenico German Four Sonatas for Harpsichord 3/16/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Sonata in G Major, K. 348 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Sonata in g minor, K. 347 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence
Scarlatti, Domenico Italian Sonatas for Harpsichord 6/27/2010 Cooper, Kenneth
Scheidt, Samuel German Toccata on In te, Domine speravi 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
Scheidt, Samuel German Zion spricht, de Herr hat mich verlassen 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
(Zion speaks: the lord has forsaken me)
Schein, Johann Hermann ~ German Ich will schweigen (1 will be silent) 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
Schelle, Johann German Komm, Jesu, komm, Ariaa 5 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
Schikele, Peter German Valentine 3/16/1996 Cooper, Kenneth
Schmelzer, Johann German Balletto, No. 1 in d minor, La bella 10/9/2010 Ensemble Caprice
Heinrich zingara
Schmelzer, Johann German Die Fechtschule (The Fencing School) 11/27/1999 Marka Young, Jorie Garrigue,
Heinrich Lucy Bardo, Robert Conant
Schubert, Franz German Quartet No. 13 in a minor, Op. 29 5/20/2018 Quartet 212
Schubert, Franz German Sonata in a minor for Flute and Piano, 10/22/2011 Wincenc, Carol
D821
Schubert, Franz German Sonata for Violin and Piano in A Major, D 5/21/2017 Kim, Soovin
526
Schumann, Robert German Arabeska in C Major, Op. 18 5/5/2019 Dinnerstein, Simone
Schumann, Robert German Kreisleriana, Op.16 5/5/2019 Dinnerstein, Simone
Schiitz, Heinrich German Cantate Domino 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Schiitz, Heinrich German Cantate Domino, SWV 81 11/3/2018 Bagwell, James
Schitz, Heinrich German Drei schéne Dinge (Three beautiful 11/28/1998 Metcalfe, Scott
Things)
Schiitz, Heinrich German Ehre sei, dir Christe 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Schutz, Heinrich German Es steh Gott auf, SWV 356 5/4/2013 Greenleaf, Jolle
Schitz, Heinrich German German Magnificat 11/18/2006 Bagwell, James
Schitz, Heinrich German Herr wenn ich nur dich habe (Lord, if only 2/20/2000 Metcalfe, Scott
| have you)
Schitz, Heinrich German Motet, Die Stimm dess Herren, SWV 331 3/21/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
Schitz, Heinrich German Motet, Firchte dich nicht, SWV 296 3/21/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
Schitz, Heinrich German Motet, Wohl dem, der nicht wandelt, SWV 3/21/1993 Griggs-Janower, David
290
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Schiitz, Heinrich
Schiitz, Heinrich

Schiitz, Heinrich
Schiitz, Heinrich
Schitz, Heinrich

Soler, Antonio
Stanley, John
Stanley, John
Stanley, John

Stensaas

Stone, Fred S.

Stradella, Alessandro

Streber, Ryan

Tartini, Giuseppe

Telemann, G.P.

Telemann, G.P.

Telemann, G.P.

Telemann, G.P.

Nationality

German
German

German
German
German

Spanish

English
English
English

Norwegian
American

Italian

American

Italian

German

German

German

German
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Musikalische Exequien, Op. 7, SWV 279—
281

Musikalische Exequien, Op. 7, SWV 279—
281

So fahr ich hin zu Jesu Christ

So fahr ich hin zu Jesu Christ, SWV 379
Two Motets:

Herr, nun lassest du deinen Diener

Nunc Dimittis

Fandango for Solo Haprsichord
Trumpet Voluntary

Trumpet Voluntary
Trumpet Voluntary, Op. 6, No. 5

Welcoming the Spring
Silks and Rags - Waltzes (1901)

Sinfonia in d minor for Violin, Cello and
Continuo, G. 210

Repexus Il

The Violin Sonata in G minor, Bg. 5 (“The
Devil's Trill")

Cantata, Singet dem Herrn ein neues
Lied, TWV 7:30

Concerto in G Major for Four Violins,
TWV 40:201

Concerto in D Major for Four Violins, TWV

40:202

Concerto in G Major, TWV 51:G9

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

06/12/2004
06/13/2004
6/12/1999

11/3/2018
2/20/2000
11/17/2001

10/6/2001
2/19/2006

3/7/2015
4/29/2017
5/14/1998

10/19/2013

5/19/2018

8/13/2010

10/31/2015

11/2/2019

12/30/2018
12/31/2018
01/01/2019
12/30/2017
12/31/2017
01/01/2018

6/1/2005

Principal Performer/Conductor

Wells, Bradley
Rose, Penna
Bagwell, James

Metcalfe, Scott
Metcalfe, Scott

Cooper, Kenneth
Hilse, Walter
Newman, Anthony
Bush, Brink
Loder, Nancy

Cooper, Kenneth

Lutzke, Myron

American Contemporary Music
Ensemble

Zukerman, Eugenia

Bagwell, James

Drucker, Eugene

Drucker, Eugene

Nuss, Paula
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Telemann, G.P. German Gulliver Suite for 2 violins in D Major, 6/27/2010 Eiko Tanaka, Patrick Wood
TWV 40:108
Telemann, G.P. German Gulliver Suite for 2 violins in D Major, 11/2/2019 Smith, Emily; Pltchon, Joel
TWV 40:108
Telemann, G.P. German Missa brevis in C Major, TWV 9:15 11/2/2019 Bagwell, James
Telemann, G.P. German Ouverture-Suite in G, Burlesque de 5/19/2018 Lutzke, Myron
Quixotte for Strings and Continuo, TWV
55:G10
Telemann, G.P. German Polonaises 10/9/2010 Ensemble Caprice
Telemann, G.P. German Scherzo in A Major, TWV 42:Al 3/30/2019 Mannes School of Music Trio
Telemann, G.P. German Suite in a minor for Flute and Strings, 7129/1997 Cooper, Kenneth
TWV 55:a2
Telemann, G.P. German Suite in a minor for Flute and Strings, 10/09/1998 Cooper, Kenneth
TWV 55:a2 10/10/1998
Telemann, G.P. German Trio Sonata in C Major, TWV 42:c1 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence
Telemann, G.P. German Trio Sonata in E-flat Major, TWV 42:el 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence
Telemann, G.P. German Trio Sonata No.12 in E-flat Major for 6/6/2009 Bagwell, James

Oboe, Harpsichord Obbligato and
Continuo, TWV ?

Torelli, Giuseppe Italian Concerto in D Major for Trumpet, Strings, 5/19/2018 Lutzke, Myron
and Continuo, ER188

Torelli, Giuseppe Italian Sinfonia in D Major for Trumpet and 2/13/2011 Hilse, Walter
Strings, G.8

Tower, Joan American Valentine Trills for Flute 10/22/2011 Wincenc, Carol

Tunder, Franz German Motet, Hosianna dem Sohn David 11/28/1998 Metcalfe, Scott

(Hosanna to the Son of David)

Unknown NA A Chorale for our Time: Love one 11/17/2001 Metcalfe, Scott
another

Unknown NA Encore Jesu Plus 12/31/2014 Cooper, Kenneth
01/01/2015
01/02/2015

Unknown Entertainment for Mr. President General 6/5/2011 Wallach, Lawrence

NA Washington
Valentine, Robert English Sonata in C Major, Op. 2, No. 6 2/14/1997 Eva Legéne
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Composer

Various

Vecchi, Orazio
Verdery, Ben
Verdery, Ben
Verdery, Ben
Viadona, Lodovico
Villa-Lobos, Heitor

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Nationality

Various
Italian
American
American
American
Italian
Brazilian

Italian

Italian

Italian
Italian
Italian

Italian

Italian

Italian

Italian
Italian

Italian

Italian

1990 - 2020

Composition

Harlem Rag (1899)
So ben mi ch’a bon tempo

Capitola
Now and Ever
Tread lightly for you tread on my dreams

Exlutate, justi
Prelude No. 2

Concerto in B-flat Major for Violin, Op. 8
No. 10 (“La Caccia“) RV 362

Concerto in C Major for 2 Trumpets RV
537

Concerto in C Major for Bassoon and
Strings, RV470

Concerto in C Major for Marimba and
Strings, RV 425

Concerto in D Major for 2 oboes & timpani
RV 563

Concerto in D Major for Flute, Strings and
Continuo, Op. 10, No. 3, RV 428 (I
gardellino’)

Concerto in D Major for Flute, Strings and
Continuo, Op. 10, No. 3, RV 428 (I
gardellino’)

Concerto in D Major for Harpsichord and
Strings, Op. 3, No. 9, RV 230

Concerto in D Major for Lute, RV 93:
Largo

Concerto in D Major for Trumpet and
Strings, RV 453

Concerto in D minor for 2 violins — Finale
(Allegro) RV 1043

Concerto in d minor for Bassoon and
Strings, RV 481

;g; Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

10/19/2013

11/3/2018

10/18/2015
10/18/2015
10/18/2015

11/3/2018
10/18/2015
11/27/2010
12/31/2015
01/01/2016
01/02/2016

7/29/1997

10/9/2005

10/5/2007

10/10/2004

5/19/2018

10/10/2004

10/18/2015

10/9/2005

12/30/2012
12/31/2012
01/01/2013
10/10/2004

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth
Bagwell, James
Verdery, Ben
Verdery, Ben
Verdery, Ben
Bagwell, James
Verdery, Ben

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Lutzke, Myron

Cooper, Kenneth
Verdery, Ben
Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
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Composer

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio

Vivaldi, Antonio

Nationality

Italian

Italian

Italian

Italian

Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian

Italian
Italian

Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian

Italian

1990 - 2020

Composition

Concerto in d minor for Oboe and Strings,
Op. 8, No. 9, RV 454

Concerto in d minor for Oboe,
Harpsichord obbligato, and Strings, RV
541

Concerto in e minor for Bassoon and
Strings, RV 484

Concerto in F Major for 2 Horns, 2 Oboes
and Solo Violin, RV 568

Concerto in F Major for Flute and
Harpsichord obbligato , RV 542
Concerto in F Major for Flute and
Harpsichord obbligato , RV 542
Concerto in F Major for Violin and
Harpsichord RV 542

Concerto in G Major for Violin, Op 7, No.
8, RV 299

Concerto in g minor for Two Celli and
Strings, RV 531

Concerto In G Minor for Flute, Op.10,
No.2, RV439 (“La notte")

Gloria in D Major, RV 589

Gloria in D Major, RV 588 / 589?

Gloria in D Major, RV 589

Gloria in D Major, RV 589

Le Quattro Stagioni (The Four Seasons),
Op. 8 No.1: La primavera (Spring), RV
269

Le Quattro Stagioni (The Four Seasons),
Op. 8 Nos.1-4, RV 269 / 315/ 293 / 297
Le Quattro Stagioni (The Four Seasons),
Op. 8 Nos.1-4, RV 269 / 315/ 293 / 297
Le Quattro Stagioni (The Four Seasons),
Op. 8 Nos.1-4, RV 269 / 315/ 293 / 297
Le Quattro Stagioni (The Four Seasons),
Op. 8 Nos.1-4, RV 269 / 315/ 293 / 297
Quattro Stagioni (The Four Seasons), Op.
8 No. 4: L'inverno (Winter), RV 297

;g; Berkshire Bach
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Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

10/10/2004

7/29/1997

10/09/1998
10/10/1998
12/30/2012
12/31/2012
01/01/2013
10/10/2004

10/09/1998
10/10/1998

10/6/2007
10/9/2005
10/10/2004
10/31/2015
5/8/2002
6/1/2005
6/4/2016
5/14/1998
5/14/1998
10/9/2005
10/6/2007
9/27/2014
6/13/2015
12/30/2018

12/31/2018
01/01/2019

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth

Zukerman, Eugenia
Loder, Nancy
Nuss, Paula
Bagwell, James

Loder, Nancy
Loder, Nancy

Cooper, Kenneth
Cooper, Kenneth
St. Luke's Chamber Ensemble
Cooper, Kenneth

Drucker, Eugene
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Composer

Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Vivaldi, Antonio
Viviani, Giovanni

von Biber, H.I.F.

Wainrib, Simon

Wolfe White, Phyllis

Zelenka, Jan Dismas

Nationality

Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian

German

American

American

Czech

ng Berkshire Bach

«c¥ Baroque Music in the Berkshires

1990 - 2020
Composition

Sinfonia from Griselda, RV 718

Stabat Mater, RV 621

Variations on Trio Sonata Op. 1, No. 12,
Variations on La Folia

Sonata No. 2 for Trumpet and Organ

Sonata Representativa

Prologue: Hercules' Choice

Glad We be this Day

Magnificat, ZWV 108

Thirty Years of BBS Performances

Performed on

10/9/2005

6/6/2015
10/6/2001
2/19/2006

10/31/2015

11/26/1994
11/27/1994

5/14/1998

6/4/2016

Principal Performer/Conductor

Cooper, Kenneth
Bagwell, James
Cooper, Kenneth
Hilse, Walter

Zukerman, Eugenia

Cooper, Kenneth

Loder, Nancy

Bagwell, James
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